
65648-2021 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 65648-2021 - Change
United Kingdom-Alfreton: Repair and maintenance services of television equipment
OJ S 26/2021 08/02/2021
Corrigendum
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Efficiency East Midlands Ltd
Postal address: Unit 3 Maisies Way, South Normanton, Alfreton, Derbyshire
Town: Alfreton
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: DE55 2DS
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Brogan Bullimore
E-mail: tenders@eem.org.uk
Telephone: +44 1246395601

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.eem.org.uk

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Digital Aerials
Reference number: EEM0039

Main CPV code
50341000 Repair and maintenance services of television equipment

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Efficiency East Midlands Ltd (EEM) is a not for profit consortium which establishes and 
manages a range of framework and DPS agreements.
Our membership has now grown to over 200 public sector organisations including Housing 
Associations and ALMO's, Local Authorities, NHS trusts, Education Providers, Blue Light 
Services, Government Agencies and Charities.
EEM have also established a formal collaboration with 3 like-minded procurement consortia — 
Westworks, South East Consortium and Advantage South West. The membership of these 
three consortia may be obtained from the following website addresses;
— www.westworks.org.uk
— www.southeastconsortium.org.uk
— https://www.advantagesouthwest.co.uk

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/65648-2021
mailto:tenders@eem.org.uk?subject=TED
http://www.eem.org.uk
http://www.westworks.org.uk
http://www.southeastconsortium.org.uk
https://www.advantagesouthwest.co.uk


65648-2021 Page 2/3

VII.1.2.

VII.1.

VI.6.

VI.5.

EEM wishes to procure and enter into framework agreements with multiple Contractors, each 
of which will provide services covering all areas related to digital aerial systems and any 
additional relatable services, to support members in maintaining property stock standards.

Section VI: Complementary information

Date of dispatch of this notice
03/02/2021

Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 189-457580

Section VII: Changes

Information to be changed or added

Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number: II.2.4)
Place of text to be modified:

Description of the procurement:
Instead of:

Efficiency East Midlands Ltd (EEM) are conducting this framework renewal for the provision of 
services related to digital aerial systems.
The scope of works is likely to include, but not limited to:
• servicing, maintenance and repair of digital aerial systems;
• reactive repairs;
• installation of new systems;
• installation and relocation of individual aerials and satellites;
• any additional elements associated with the works listed above.
This framework will be split into geographical lots covering most of England and Wales; these 
lots are split as follows:
• Lot 1: East Midlands,
• Lot 2: West Midlands,
• Lot 3: South West,
• Lot 4: London and South East,
• Lot 5: North,
• Lot 6: National Coverage.
The framework agreement will be for a period of 48 months, running from 1 February 2021 to 
31 January 2025. It is expected that a maximum of 6 contractors may be appointed onto each 
of the geographical lots of the framework, ensuring that all our member’s requirements are 
covered taking into consideration the range of locations our members are located in.
The call-off contract’s to be awarded pursuant to the framework agreements to be entered at 
conclusion of the procurement exercise begun by publication of the contract notice may extend 
for a duration of up to 5 years beyond expiry of the 1-year term of the framework agreements.

Read:
Efficiency East Midlands Ltd (EEM) are conducting this framework renewal for the provision of 
services related to digital aerial systems.
The scope of works is likely to include, but not limited to:
• servicing, maintenance and repair of digital aerial systems;

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/457580-2020


65648-2021 Page 3/3

VII.2.

• reactive repairs;
• installation of new systems;
• installation and relocation of individual aerials and satellites;
• any additional elements associated with the works listed above.
This framework will be split into geographical lots covering most of England and Wales; these 
lots are split as follows:
• Lot 1: East Midlands,
• Lot 2: West Midlands,
• Lot 3: South West,
• Lot 4: London and South East,
• Lot 5: North,
• Lot 6: National Coverage.
The framework agreement will be for a period of 48 months, running from 1 February 2021 to 
31 January 2025. It is expected that a maximum of 6 contractors may be appointed onto each 
of the geographical lots of the framework, ensuring that all our member’s requirements are 
covered taking into consideration the range of locations our members are located in.
The call-off contract’s to be awarded pursuant to the framework agreements to be entered at 
conclusion of the procurement exercise begun by publication of the contract notice may extend 
for a duration of up to 5 years beyond expiry of the 4-year term of the framework agreements.

Other additional information


